
NONCREDIT ENROLLMENT REPORT:  REGISTRATIONS, UNDUPLICATED HEADCOUNT, CLOCK HOURS, AND FTES

College

 Total Number of 

Registrations % Share

Unduplicated 

Headcount % Share

Total Clock 

Hours        

(One Clock 

Hour = 60 

minutes) % Share

Ratio of Clock 

Hours to 

Registrations Total FTEs

Atlantic 2,886 2.4% 2,274 3.2% 97,112 2.4% 34 216

Bergen 16,610 13.8% 6,958 9.9% 515,084 12.8% 31 1,145

Brookdale 12,797 10.6% 8,796 12.5% 304,094 7.5% 24 676

Burlington, Rowan at 8,435 7.0% 4,266 6.0% 193,865 4.8% 23 431

Camden 7,757 6.4% 6,580 9.3% 546,974 13.6% 71 1,215

Cumberland 1,398 1.2% 1,398 2.0% 34,114 0.8% 24 76

Essex 15,182 12.6% 8,528 12.1% 583,810 14.5% 38 1,297

Gloucester, Rowan at 7,984 6.6% 5,528 7.8% 273,413 6.8% 34 608

Hudson 1,063 0.9% 851 1.2% 41,596 1.0% 39 92

Mercer 4,843 4.0% 2,841 4.0% 78,525 1.9% 16 175

Middlesex 10,951 9.1% 5,555 7.9% 424,689 10.5% 39 944

Morris 5,330 4.4% 2,414 3.4% 83,496 2.1% 16 186

Ocean 3,882 3.2% 2,633 3.7% 123,169 3.1% 32 274

Passaic 3,490 2.9% 2,510 3.6% 257,229 6.4% 74 572

Raritan 4,740 3.9% 2,374 3.4% 113,594 2.8% 24 252

Salem 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0

Sussex 956 0.8% 956 1.4% 87,998 2.2% 92 196

Union 9,341 7.8% 4,631 6.6% 190,528 4.7% 20 423

Warren 2,846 2.4% 1,491 2.1% 81,502 2.0% 29 181

TOTALS 120,491                     100.0% 70,584 100.0% 4,030,792 100.0% 33 8,957

Source:  SURE Noncredit Open Enrollment File

Total number of registrations includes all registrations in any course that started on July 1, 2014 through June 30, 2015 and includes only those students who are 

enrolled and/or in attendance as of the second day of the class (or in the first class, if there is only one class).

Clock hours were converted to FTEs by converting first to credit hours (divided by 15), then converted to FTEs (divided by 30).

Noncredit Enrollment Project:  FY2015



NONCREDIT ENROLLMENT REPORT BY COURSE CONTENT AND TARGETED AUDIENCE

COURSE CONTENT TARGETED AUDIENCE

Avocational Career Youth/Child General Adult Population Senior Citizens

College

Total Number 

of 

Registrations Registrations

Clock 

Hours FTEs Registrations

Clock 

Hours FTEs Registrations

Clock 

Hours FTEs Registrations

Clock 

Hours FTEs Registrations

Clock 

Hours FTEs

Atlantic 2,886 2,008 41,025 91 878 56,087 125 219 0 0 2,514 96,635 215 153 477 1

Bergen 16,610 5,589 63,269 141 11,021 451,815 1,004 2,212 36,015 80 11,321 454,386 1,010 3,077 24,683 55

Brookdale 12,797 9,322 141,017 313 3,475 163,077 362 1,781 38,869 86 10,817 263,439 585 199 1,786 4

Burlington 8,435 6,611 136,906 304 1,824 56,959 127 2,013 19,116 42 3,706 151,453 337 2,716 23,296 52

Camden 7,757 546 7,781 17 7,211 539,193 1,198 37 1,399 3 7,671 545,344 1,212 49 231 1

Cumberland 1,398 1,200 9,014 20 198 25,100 56 205 1,998 4 1,193 32,116 71 0 0 0

Essex 15,182 2,336 30,989 69 12,846 552,821 1,228 728 21,798 48 14,115 556,662 1,237 339 5,350 12

Gloucester 7,984 2,246 13,371 30 5,738 260,042 578 0 0 0 7,103 269,997 600 881 3,416 8

Hudson 1,063 129 548 1 934 41,048 91 79 1,506 3 984 40,090 89 0 0 0

Mercer * 4,843 2,508 23,173 51 2,329 55,288 123 863 7,431 17 3,915 69,999 156 0 0 0

Middlesex * 10,951 5,299 129,710 288 5,563 292,635 650 4,492 187,856 417 6,370 234,489 521 0 0 0

Morris 5,330 1,509 16,263 36 3,821 67,233 149 962 13,350 30 4,117 69,267 154 251 879 2

Ocean ** 3,882 1,998 30,977 69 1,884 92,192 205 89 646 1 236 6,747 15 0 0 0

Passaic 3,490 0 0 0 3,490 257,229 572 0 0 0 3,490 257,229 572 0 0 0

Raritan 4,740 205 48,964 109 4,535 64,630 144 2,468 33,931 75 2,272 79,663 177 0 0 0

Salem 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Sussex 956 472 7,495 17 484 80,503 179 0 0 0 956 87,998 196 0 0 0

Union 9,341 2,364 23,801 53 6,977 166,727 371 278 5,137 11 7,438 170,538 379 1,625 14,853 33

Warren 2,846 470 5,152 11 2,376 76,350 170 265 3,312 7 2,472 77,246 172 109 944 2

TOTALS 120,491           44,812 729,455 1,621 75,584 3,298,929 7,331 16,691 372,364 827 90,690 3,463,298 7,696 9,399 75,915 169

* The sum of the Course Content and Target Audience categories does not equal the total since not all records were coded for these fields.

** The sum of the Target Audience categories does not equal the total since not all records were coded for this field.

Source:  SURE Noncredit Open Enrollment File

Total number of registrations includes all registrations in any course that started on July 1, 2014 through June 30, 2015 and includes only those students who are enrolled and/or in attendance as of the 

second day of the class (or in the first class, if there is only one class).

Noncredit Enrollment Project:  FY2015



College Registrations Clock Hours

Ratio of Clock 

Hours to 

Registrations FTEs

Number of 

Business Clients 

Served FTEs/Company

Number of Course 

Sections 

Delivered

Ratio of 

Registrations to 

Course Sections

Atlantic 2,227 17,949 8 40 31 1 197 11

Bergen 1,144 17,814 16 40 38 1 101 11

Brookdale - Business 862 8,065 9 18 40 0 62 14

Brookdale - Schools 3,222 12,888 4 29 59 0 65 50

Burlington, Rowan at 3,297 25,862 8 57 35 2 236 14

Camden 2,019 22,753 11 51 131 0 185 11

Cumberland 781 12,467 16 28 20 1 78 10

Essex 2,080 18,371 9 41 37 1 157 13

Gloucester, Rowan at 11,872 51,859 4 115 24 5 981 12

Hudson 1,210 34,392 28 76 14 5 98 12

Mercer 1,815 20,211 11 45 50 1 54 34

Middlesex 2,034 26,704 13 59 36 2 242 8

Morris 3,815 33,332 9 74 493 0 318 12

Ocean 502 6,142 12 14 3 5 29 17

Passaic 720 9,928 14 22 9 2 73 10

Raritan 516 8,584 17 19 16 1 87 6

Salem 8 16 2 0 1 0 1 8

Sussex 143 972 7 2 34 0 14 10

Union 2,190 39,436 18 88 262 0 197 11

Warren 31 488 16 1 10 0 5 6

TOTALS/RATIOS 40,488 368,233 9 818 1,343 1 3,180 13

Source:  NJIPEDS Form #31 Customized Training, FY 2014-15

Registrations include all registrations and clock hours in any customized training course that ended between July 1, 2014 and June 30, 2015, and included only those 

students who are enrolled as of the last day of class.

FTEs were computed by converting clock hours to credit hours (dividing by 15), then converting credit hours to FTEs (dividing by 30).  These represent both fundable and 

non-fundable FTEs.

NONCREDIT CUSTOMIZED TRAINING ENROLLMENT REPORT (Including Workforce Consortium Courses), FY2015


